even further, defending the rights of children in and out of court, ensuring that justice is not a
privilege but a right.

As I reflect on the past year, I am overwhelmed with gratitude. Together, we made incredible
strides. In the 2024/2025 academic year, we utilised ₦14,142,470 (Fourteen Million, One
Hundred and Forty-Two Thousand, Four Hundred and Seventy Naira) to give children the
tools and support they need to thrive. This went beyond scholarships and textbooks, it meant
children walking to school with dignity because they had proper school bags and supplies.
Each Naira translated into hope and the assurance that these children are not forgotten.

[...]

In the 2024/2025 Academic Year, TOKAN Foundation continued its
mission of giving vulnerable children a fair chance at life. We provided
educational, medical, social, and legal support, through CRJJC, that
touched lives in deeply meaningful ways. With total donations of
₦14,142,470 (Fourteen Million, One Hundred and Forty-Two Thousand,
Four Hundred and Seventy Naira) dozens of children who once had no
access to school, healthcare, or legal protection were given the
opportunity to learn, to heal, and to hope again.

Total 
Expenses: 
₦14,142,470

Our medical partnerships with Drug Aid Africa reached over 500 children, ensuring they

[...]

and baking training to 50 girls. We also donated signposts/banners to the Children’s
Correctional Centre for Girls, Idi Araba (CCCG).  Digital

Transformation

1st Term (September - December 2024)

In the 2nd Academic Term (January – April 2025), a total support valued at over ₦4,609,700
(Four Million, Six Hundred and Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred Naira) was provided in
educational scholarships, social, medical and legal support to beneficiaries. We paid tuition
scholarships and PTA fees for 16 students, purchased textbooks for 39 students, daily lunch
stipends for 15 students, school bags, shoes and other supplies for 96 students, national exam

[...]

supplies to CCJB, Yaba, including painkillers, dewormers, antimalarials and antibiotics.

Digital
Transformation

2nd Term (January - April 2025)

In the 3rd Academic Term and Long Vacation (April – August 2025), our beneficiaries continued
to have access to quality education and welfare with support valued at ₦3,770,570 (Three
Million, Seven Hundred and Seventy-Thousand, Five Hundred and Seventy Naira). We awarded
tuition scholarships and gave textbooks to 31 students, daily lunch stipends for 26 students,
school supplies for 34 students, school lessons for 24 students, summer lessons to 5 students.
We paid graduation fees and bought school party clothes and shoes for 15 students.